Income (loss) from continuing operations per
  common share:
  Basic.....   $   (1.25)   $   (0.43)
  Diluted.....   $   (1.25)   $   (0.43)
Weighted average common shares:
  Basic.....   10,371,706   13,260,658   23,632,364
  Diluted.....   10,371,706   13,260,658   23,632,364

---------------

(1) The application of the net proceeds from the private placement to repay
   approximately $18.5 million of outstanding indebtedness under our senior
   credit facility is estimated to lower interest expense based on an average

Edgar Filing: DT INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-3

12

   annual interest rate of 9% for 9 months.

(2) As a result of the restructuring of the convertible preferred securities of
   DT Capital Trust, our subsidiary trust, we will recognize $401 of interest
   expense per quarter until May 2006.

(3) Tax provision at 35% federal statutory rate.

   8

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
   FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 24, 2001

   AS REPORTED   PRO FORMA FISCAL
   FISCAL YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   YEAR ENDED
   JUNE 24, 2001   ADJUSTMENTS   JUNE 24, 2001
   -----------------   -----------   -----------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....   $   511,102   $   --   $   511,102
Cost of sales.....   434,357   --   434,357
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Gross profit.....   76,745   --   76,745
Selling, general and administrative expenses....   90,494   --   90,494
Restructuring charges.....   3,694   --   3,694
Goodwill impairment.....   38,219   --   38,219
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Operating income (loss).....   (64,135)   --   (64,135)
Interest expense.....   14,891   (1,663)(1)   13,228
Accrued dividends on Company-obligated,
  mandatorily redeemable convertible preferred
  securities of subsidiary DT Capital Trust
  holding solely convertible junior subordinated
  debentures of the Company.....   5,506   (3,902)(2)   1,604
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income (loss) before benefit for income taxes...   (84,532)   5,565   (78,967)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   (13,189)   1,948(3)   (11,241)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....   $   (71,343)   $   3,617   $   (67,726)
   ===========   ===========   ===========
Income (loss) from continuing operations per
  common share:
  Basic.....   $   (7.01)   $   (2.89)
  Diluted.....   $   (7.01)   $   (2.89)
Weighted average common shares:
  Basic.....   10,172,811   13,260,658   23,433,469
  Diluted.....   10,172,811   13,260,658   23,433,469

---------------

(1) The application of the net proceeds from the private placement to repay
   approximately $18.5 million of outstanding indebtedness under our senior
   credit facility is estimated to lower interest expense based on an average
   annual interest rate of 9% for 12 months.

(2) As a result of the restructuring of the convertible preferred securities of
   DT Capital Trust, our subsidiary trust, we will recognize $401 of interest
   expense per quarter until May 2006.

Edgar Filing: DT INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-3

13

(3) Tax provision at 35% federal statutory rate.

   9

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF MARCH 24, 2002

   AS REPORTED   PRO FORMA
   AS OF   PRO FORMA   AS OF
   MARCH 24, 2002   ADJUSTMENTS   MARCH 24, 2002
   --------------   -----------   --------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  5,195   $   --   $  5,195
  Accounts receivable, net.....   56,262   --   56,262
  Cost and earnings in excess of billings...   51,383   --   51,383
  Inventories, net.....   30,570   --   30,570
  Prepaid expenses and other.....   17,491   (8,093)(4)   9,398
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   160,901   (8,093)   152,808
Property, plant & equipment, net.....   43,164   --   43,164
Goodwill.....   123,804   --   123,804
Other assets, net.....   5,319   2,844 (3)   8,563
   --------   --------   --------
   $333,188   $ (5,249)   $327,939
   ========   ========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Senior secured credit facility.....   $ 68,836   $(18,475)(1),(3),(4)   $ 50,361
  Current portion of other debt.....   426   426
  Accounts payables.....   18,753   --   18,753
  Customer advances.....   34,466   --   34,466
  Accruals.....   34,530   763 (3)   35,293
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   157,011   (17,712)   139,299
Other long-term debt.....   6,648   --   6,648
Other long-term liabilities.....   3,474   --   3,474
Company-obligated, mandatorily redeemable
  convertible preferred securities of
  subsidiary DT Capital Trust holding solely
  convertible junior subordinated debentures
  of the Company.....   85,085   (50,085)(2)   35,000
Stockholders' equity:
  Capital stock.....   113   133 (1),(2)   246
  Additional paid-in capital.....   126,824   45,135 (1),(2),(3)   171,959
  Accumulated deficit.....   (19,968)   17,280 (2),(3),(4)   (2,688)
  Cumulative translation adjustment.....   (2,327)   --   (2,327)
  Unearned portion of restricted stock.....   (604)   --   (604)
  Less -- treasury stock.....   (23,068)   --   (23,068)
   --------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   80,970   62,548   143,518
   --------   --------   --------
   $333,188   $ (5,249)   $327,939
   ========   ========   ========

Edgar Filing: DT INDUSTRIES INC - Form S-3

14

   10

   DT INDUSTRIES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET ADJUSTMENTS
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   DEBIT   CREDIT
   ------   ------

(1)  Senior Secured Credit Facility.....  21,198